

**PROPOSED MINORITY REPORT AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 132**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after “ORS” insert
2 “433.102.”.

3 In line 13, delete the semicolon and insert a period.

4 In line 16, delete “; or” and insert a period.

5 After line 19, insert:

6 “(c) An affidavit signed by the parent that the child has not been
7 immunized as described in paragraph (a) of this subsection because the im-
8 munization conflicts with the sincerely held religious beliefs of the
9 parent.”.

10 In line 20, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.

11 In line 22, before the colon insert “must include either”.

12 Delete lines 23 through 25.

13 In line 26, delete “(i)” and insert “(A)”.

14 On page 2, line 5, delete “(ii)” and insert “(B)”.

15 In line 10, after “document” insert “or affidavit”.

16 In line 13, after “documents” insert “or affidavits”.

17 In line 17, after “document” insert “or affidavit”.

18 In line 29, delete “(1)” and after the bracketed material insert “(1)(a), (b)
19 or (d)”.

20 On page 3, after line 44, insert:

21 **“SECTION 4. ORS 433.102 is amended to read:**

22 “433.102. (1) Nothing in ORS 433.090 to 433.102 is intended to affect the

1 responsibility of a parent or guardian to have a child of that parent or
2 guardian properly immunized.

3 “(2) Nothing in ORS 433.090 to 433.102 is intended to require immuniza-
4 tion or tracking of any child otherwise exempt from immunization require-
5 ments under ORS 433.267 [(1)(b) or (c)] **(1)(b) to (d).**”.

6 In line 45, delete “4” and insert “5”.

7 On page 4, line 1, delete “5” and insert “6”.

8 In line 4, after “(1)(c)” insert “(2011 Edition)”.

9 In line 5, delete “5” and insert “6”.

10 In line 8, after “(1)(c)” insert “(2011 Edition)” and delete “5” and insert
11 “6”.

12 In line 10, delete “5” and insert “6”.

13 In line 17, delete “6” and insert “7”.

14 _____